14 frequent review is necessary for a particular patient.

15 (e) The benefits and coverage provided pursuant to

16 this section shall be provided to any eligible person nine

17 years of age or under. Coverage for behavioral therapy is

18 subject to a thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000) maximum

19 benefit per year. Beginning one year after the effective date

20 of this act, this maximum benefit shall be adjusted annually

21 on January 1 of each calendar year to reflect any change from

22 the previous year in the current Consumer Price Index, All